
NCOSS KEY MP LIST    

NAME TITLE 
 OFFICE 
NUMBER 

POSTAL ADDRESS EMAIL 

          

The Hon. Dominic Perrottet MP Premier 8574 5000 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2001 premier@dpc.nsw.gov.au 

The Hon. Matt Kean MP Treasurer, Minister for Energy 8574 6150 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2001 office@kean.minister.nsw.gov.au 

The Hon. Natasha Maclaren-Jones MLC Minister for Families and Communities 8574 5200 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2001 office@maclaren-jones.minister.nsw.gov.au 

The Hon. Anthony Roberts MP Minister for Planning, Minister for Homes 8574 5600 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2001 office@roberts.minister.nsw.gov.au  

The Hon. Steph Cooke MP Minister for Emergency Services and Resilience 8574 5220 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2001 office@cooke.minister.nsw.gov.au 

The Hon. Brad Hazzard Minister for Health  8574 6000 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2002 office@hazzard.minister.nsw.gov.au  

The Hon. Natalie Ward MLC Minister for Women's Safety and the Preventio of Domestic and Sexual Violence 8574 5750 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2003 office@ward.minister.nsw.gov.au 

The Hon. Bronnie Taylor MLC Minister for Regional health  8574 5850 GPO Box 5341 SYDNEY NSW 2004 office@taylor.minister.nsw.gov.au  

Mr Chris Minns MP Leader of the Opposition 9230 2310 Parliament House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY NSW 2000 leader.opposition@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

The Hon. Daniel Mookhey MLC Shadow Treasurer 9230 2736  Parliament House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY NSW 2000 daniel.mookhey@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Ms Kate Washington MP Shadow Minister for Family and Community Services 4987 4455 PO Box 82 RAYMOND TERRACE NSW 2324 portstephens@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

The Hon. Rose Jackson MLC Shadow Minister for Housing and Homelessness 9230 3789 Parliament House, Macquarie St, SYDNEY NSW 2000 contactRose@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Mr Jihad Dib MP Shadow Minister for Emergency Services 9759 5000 PO Box 80 PUNCHBOWL NSW 2196 lakemba@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

Ms Jodie Harrison Shadow Minister for Prevention of Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault  4942 1242 Unit 3 313 Charlestown Road CHARLESTOWN NSW 2290 charlestown@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

 
NCOSS KEY MP LIST - MARGINAL SEATS    

NAME SEAT 
 OFFICE 
NUMBER 

POSTAL ADDRESS EMAIL 

          

Ms Wendy Lindsay MP East Hills 9772 2774 20 Revesby Place REVESBY NSW 2212 easthills@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

Mr (Dave) David Layzell BBuilding MBA 
MP Upper Hunter 6543 1065 20 Bridge Street MUSWELLBROOK NSW 2333 upperhunter@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Mr Stuart Ayres MP Penrith 4722 8660 
Shop 23 Ground Floor Penrith Centre 510-534 High Street 
PENRITH NSW 2750 penrith@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

The Hon. Wendy Tuckerman MP Goulburn 4822 6444 PO Box 168 GOULBURN NSW 2580 goulburn@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Mr (Geoff) Geoffrey Provest CCM FAIM 
AICD JP MP Tweed  5523 4816 PO Box 6695 TWEED HEADS SOUTH NSW 2486 tweed@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Ms Melanie Gibbons MP Holsworthy 9825 3653 60 Walder Road HAMMONDVILLE NSW 2170 holsworthy@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Mr Chris Minns MP Kogarah 9587 9684 
Suite 1 Ground Floor 22-24 Regent Street KOGARAH NSW 
2217 kogarah@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

Mr Lee Evans MP Heathcote 9548 0144 PO Box 536 ENGADINE NSW 2233 heathcote@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Ms Janelle Saffin MP Lismore 6621 3624 PO Box 52 LISMORE NSW 2480 lismore@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Dr Marjorie O’Neill MP Coogee 9398 1822 15/53-55B Frenchmans Road RANDWICK NSW 2031 coogee@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

Ms Prue Car MP Londonberry 9833 1122 PO Box 43 ST MARYS NSW 1790 londonderry@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

Mr Jason Li Strathfield 9747 1711 Shop 2 36-38 Victoria Street BURWOOD NSW 2134 strathfield@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Mr David Mehan MP The Entrance  4334 1012 
24 The Entrance Road 
THE ENTRANCE NSW 2261 TheEntrance@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Ms Kate Washington MP Port Stephens 4987 4455 PO Box 82 RAYMOND TERRACE NSW 2324 portstephens@parliament.nsw.gov.au  

 

mailto:office@hazzard.minister.nsw.gov.au
mailto:office@ward.minister.nsw.gov.au
mailto:office@taylor.minister.nsw.gov.au
mailto:easthills@parliament.nsw.gov.au
mailto:tweed@parliament.nsw.gov.au
mailto:kogarah@parliament.nsw.gov.au
mailto:coogee@parliament.nsw.gov.au
mailto:londonderry@parliament.nsw.gov.au
mailto:portstephens@parliament.nsw.gov.au

